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2 Date: t:J 5 - 0 3-0 T 

3 INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE 

L.D. 1101 

(Filing No. S- r Z ) 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 123RD LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 
Minority 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 353, L.D. 1101, Bill, "An Act To 
10 Establish a Complimentary Moose Permit Drawing for 100% Disabled Veterans" 

11 Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

12 SUMMARY 

13 This amendment is the minority report and incorporates a fiscal note. 
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An Act To Establish a Complimentary Moose Permit Drawing for 100% Disabled Veterans 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A " 
Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$3,612 

($3,612) 

2008-09 

$3,612 

($3,612) 

Projections 
2009-10 

$3,612 

($3,612) 

Projections 
2010-11 

$3,612 

($3,612) 

Beginning in fiscal year 2007-08, the establishment of a special complimentary moose permit drawing for certain 
veterans will result in an estimated annual loss of $3,612 in General Fund revenue collected by the Department of 
Inland Fisheries and Wildlife. 
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