

1 2	L.D. 1101 Date: 05-03-07 (Filing No. S-82)				
3	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	SENATE				
7	123RD LEGISLATURE				
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION Minority				
9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 353, L.D. 1101, Bill, "An Act To				
10	Establish a Complimentary Moose Permit Drawing for 100% Disabled Veterans"				
11	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.				
12	SUMMARY				
13	This amendment is the minority report and incorporates a fiscal note.				

hids.

Page 1- 123LR1275(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1101

LR 1275(02)

An Act To Establish a Complimentary Moose Permit Drawing for 100% Disabled Veterans

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ", " Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$3,612	\$3,612	\$3,612	\$3,612
Revenue General Fund	(\$3,612)	(\$3,612)	(\$3,612)	(\$3,612)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Beginning in fiscal year 2007-08, the establishment of a special complimentary moose permit drawing for certain veterans will result in an estimated annual loss of \$3,612 in General Fund revenue collected by the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife.